

Pledge submitted by the Republic of Maldives to the Human Rights 75 Secretariat December 2023

Original language of submission: English Type of pledge: Single (by one state/actor)

Pledging entity: Government of the Republic of Maldives

PLEDGE NUMBER 1: Continue and strengthen efforts in capacity building, education, and consciousness-raising to disseminate a culture of human rights.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Nov 16, 2028

PLEDGE NUMBER 2: Continue efforts to strengthen the domestic normative framework with international obligations to which the Maldives is a state party, to improve the states' treaty reporting capabilities and capacity to follow up on international recommendations.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Nov 16, 2028

PLEDGE NUMBER 3: Empower and encourage the equal participation of women and girls, including those belonging to disadvantaged or marginalized groups, in all aspects of political and public life.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Nov 16, 2028

PLEDGE NUMBER 4: Fortify efforts to improve implementation of the existing legislative instruments on national child protection mechanisms that enable access to inclusive education for all children.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Nov 16, 2028

PLEDGE NUMBER 5: Enhance climate resilience and implement sustainable solutions to counter and mitigate the direct and indirect adverse impacts of climate change on the Maldivian way of life.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Nov 16, 2028